
BEFORE THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD 
 

In the Matter of the Application ) 
of Champaign Wind LLC for a ) 
Certificate to Install Electricity )   Case No. 12-0160-EL-BGN 
Generating Wind Turbines in ) 
Champaign County ) 

 
 
 

NOTICE OF INTERVENORS UNION NEIGHBORS UNITED, INC., JULIE 
JOHNSON, AND ROBERT AND DIANE McCONNELL OF RETURN OF SERVICE  
OF SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM ON EDP RENEWABLES NORTH AMERICA LLC 

 
Attached is the return of service for the subpoena duces tecum served by Intervenors on 

EDP Renewables North America LLC. 

Respectfully submitted, 

 
s/ Jack A. Van Kley_______________ 
Jack A. Van Kley (0016961) 
Van Kley & Walker, LLC 
132 Northwoods Blvd., Suite C-1 
Columbus, Ohio 43235 
Telephone: (614) 431-8900 
Facsimile: (614) 431-8905 
Email: jvankley@vankleywalker.com 
 
Christopher A. Walker (0040696) 
Van Kley & Walker, LLC 
137 North Main Street, Suite 316 
Dayton, Ohio 45402 
Telephone: (937) 226-9000 
Facsimile: (937) 226-9002 
Email: cwalker@vankleywalker.com 

 
  



 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that, on October 14, 2012, a copy of the foregoing was served by electronic 

mail on M. Howard Petricoff (mhpetricoff@vorys.com); Michael J. Settineri 

(mjsettineri@vorys.com); Miranda Leppla (mrleppla@vorys.com); Chad Endsley 

(cendsley@ofbf.org), Jane Napier (jnapier@champaignprosecutor.com), Stephen Reilly 

(Stephen.Reilly@puc.state.oh.us), Devin Parram (Devin.Parram@puc.state.oh.us); Kurt P. Helfrich 

(Kurt.Helfrich@ThompsonHine.com); Philip B. Sineneng (Philip.Sineneng@ThompsonHine.com); 

Ann B. Zallocco Ann.Zallocco@ThompsonHine.com); G.S. Weithman (diroflaw@ctcn.net); 

Maureen Brennan (MBrennan@bakerlaw.com); Sally Bloomfield (sbloomfield@bricker.com); 

Stephen Howard (smhoward@vorys.com); and Gretchen Petrucci (glpetrucci@vorys.com). 

 
s/ Jack A. Van Kley___________________ 
Jack A. Van Kley 
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